o bk W N

10

8:00

8:05

8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15

o oL

-~ MO QO O

Phillips County Board of Commissioners
June 10, 2025
Accounts Payable

WORK SESSION (as necessary)

REGULAR MEETING

Meeting called to order
Pledge of Allegiance
Additions or corrections to agenda

Consent Agenda
Approval of the minutes of the BOCC 05.30.2025 meeting
Approval of Invoice List
Acknowledge receipt of CAPP reports

Acknowledge receipt of Landfill State Inspection report
Acknowledge receipt of Building Permits log

Acknowledge receipt of Event Center/BOC Pavilion/Facilities rentals

APPOINTMENTS

County Administrator Andrew Nygaard
Public comments

Greg Barnes - W.W. Clyde detour
Fair Board Manager Rebecca Van Pelt

Jody Wiltfang - Platte Valley Rodeo Bible Camp

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
Ambherst Property

NEW BUSINESS

Landfill Accounts Receivable
State Land Board Letter
Harvest Snack Sack promotion

EXECUTIVE SESSION (as necessary)



