## **Phillips County Board of Commissioners**

## June 10, 2025 Accounts Payable

## **WORK SESSION (as necessary)**

## REGULAR MEETING

		REGULAR IVICE LING
	8:00	Meeting called to order
		Pledge of Allegiance
		Additions or corrections to agenda
1	8:05	Consent Agenda
		a Approval of the minutes of the BOCC 05.30.2025 meeting
		b Approval of Invoice List
		c Acknowledge receipt of CAPP reports
		d Acknowledge receipt of Landfill State Inspection report
		e Acknowledge receipt of Building Permits log
		f Acknowledge receipt of Event Center/BOC Pavilion/Facilities rentals
		APPOINTMENTS
2	8:15	County Administrator Andrew Nygaard
3	8:30	Public comments
4	8:45	Greg Barnes - W.W. Clyde detour
5	9:00	Fair Board Manager Rebecca Van Pelt
6	9:15	Jody Wiltfang - Platte Valley Rodeo Bible Camp
		UNFINISHED BUSINESS
7		Amherst Property
		NEW BUSINESS
8		Landfill Accounts Receivable
9		State Land Board Letter
10		Harvest Snack Sack promotion